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Name Willing to Serve as Willing to Serve in 
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# Title Email 

Bechard Vicki OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast N/A Retired bechardv@hotmail.com 

Boden Scott OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

South Central 411 Principal bodens@usd411.org 

Brenzikofer Matthe 
w 

OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central, 
Northeast 

287 Principal, West Franklin MS/HS brenzikoferm@usd287.org 

Bruce Mindy OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

South Central 267 Superintendent Mindy.bruce@usd267.com 

Clavenna- 
Deane 

Beth OVT Team Member North Central, 
Northeast, Southeast 

469 Kansas MTSS State Trainer Beth@kansasmtss.org 

Coulter Stacy 389 Principal scoulter@eurekausd389.net 

Dautel Julie OVT Team Member Northwest 352 Principal julie.dautel@usd352.org 

Day Bill OVT Chair North Central, South 
Central 

405 Superintendent bday@usd405.com 

Dennis Darren OVT Chair North Central, 
Northeast, Northwest, 
South Central, 
Southeast, Southwest 

512 Chief Academic Officer darrendennis@smsd.org 

Dinkel Shanna OVT Chair 489 Asst. Supt. sdinkel@usd489.com 

Dunning Matt OVT Chair Northeast 473 Assistant Principal dunningm@usd204.net 

Engel Joy OVT Chair Northeast 202 Assistant Superintendent Engelj@turnerusd202.org 

Frederiksen Joyce OVT Team Member South Central Z0031 Principal jfrederiksen@allsaintswichita.com 

Gebhard Marvin OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central, 
Northwest 

212 PreK-8 Principal mgebhard@usd212.com 

Gorman Susan OVT Chair 367 Dir. of Student Improvement gorman@usd367.org 
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Graber Myron OVT Team Member North Central, 
Northeast 

497 High School Principal mgraber@usd497.org 

Grant SuAnn OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast 207 Deputy Superintendent sgrant@usd207.org 

Gritten Michael OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central, South 
Central 

426 Principal mgritten@pikevalley.com 

Hamlet Jennifer OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast 421 PK-8 Principal hamletj@usd421.org 

Hampton Brock OVT Chair North Central, South 
Central 

284 Banker brockwhampton@gmail.com 

Harris Shelly OVT Chair Southwest 611 Director Sharris@hpec611.net 

Hutley Jan OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast 329 Principal jhutley@usd329.com 

Jacobs Ben OVT Chair South Central 355 Superintendent bjacobs@usd355.org 

Karjala Ryan OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

South Central 253 Associate Executive Director of 
Assessment and Accountability 

ryan.karjala@usd253.net 

Kirkendall David OVT Chair Northwest 326 Principal dkirkendall@logan326.net 

McCracken Lindsay OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

 204 Assistant Principal mccrackenl@usd204.net 

Meditz Julie OVT Chair Northeast 202 Special Services Coordinator meditzj@turnerusd202.org 

Murphy Clay OVT Chair South Central 356 Supt murphy@usd356.org 

Norris Beth OVT Chair North Central, 
Northwest 

110 Principal bnorris@usd110.net 

Oliver Rachel OVT Chair South Central 255 Elem Principal rachelo@usd361.org 

Ortiz Susana OVT Team Member North Central, 
Northeast, South 
Central, Southeast 

N/A Professor sortiz6@emporia.edu 
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Perkins Roger OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central 334 Superintendent/Principal rperkins334@usd334.org 

Pfizenmaier Jaclyn OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central, 
Northeast 

379 Director of Curriculum and 
Instruction 

jaclynpfizenmaier@usd379.org 

Plattner Sheryl OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central, 
Northeast, South 
Central, Southeast 

113 Teacher Plattnsh@usd113.org 

Pond Angela OVT Team Member North Central, South 
Central 

475 Instructional coach angelapond@usd475.org 

Putnam Holly OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

South Central, 
Southeast 

260 Assistant Superintendent of 
Curriculum and Instruction 

hputnam@usd260.com 

Reagan Jamie OVT Team Member Southeast 249 Teacher Jreagan@frontenac249.org 

Rector Shanna OVT Team Member North Central 305 Deputy Superintendent shanna.rector@usd305.com 

Reichenberger Sara OVT Team Member Northeast 497 Curriculum and Instructional 
Coach 

Sara.Reichenberger@usd497.org 

Richardson Dayna OVT Team Member Northeast, South 
Central 

N/A Executive Director daynarichardson45@gmail.com 

Sample Joe OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast, Southeast 456 Superintendent jsample@usd456.org 

Schafer Sara OVT Team Member Northeast 501 Gifted facilitator saralouiseschafer@gmail.com 

Simoneau Joan OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

South Central 369 Superintendent  

Soellner Adelyn OVT Team Member South Central 262 Executive Director of Academic 
Affairs 

adelyn.soellner@usd262.net 

Vignery Chris OVT Team Member North Central 239 Superintendent cvignery@usd239.org 

Waggoner Ruth OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast N/A Director of Clinical and Field 
Based Experiences, Associate 

rawaggoner@mnu.edu 
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     Professor, MidAmerica 

Nazarene University 
 

Wells Michelle OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

North Central, 
Northwest, Southwest 

457 Retired/Substitute Teacher Miwells56@yahoo.com 

White Rhonda OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Southeast 344 Coordinator rwhite@sekconnection.com 

Wilson Cathi OVT Team Member South Central 358 Superintendent Cathiwilson@usd358.com 

Ziegler Christy OVT Chair, OVT 
Team Member 

Northeast 512 Chief of Student Services, DEI christyziegler@smsd.org 

Created and posted 10/11/2021 EJK 
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These volunteers were trained to be OVT Members and Chairs after October 2021, when the above list was created. 

 

 

Last Name First Name Email address District Trained 

Adams Kellen adamsk@usd413.org 413 Chair  

Angelos Shelly shelly.angelos@usd314.com 314 Chair  

Argabright Michael margabright@usd252.org 252 Chair  

Bagshaw Craig cbagshaw@usd505.org 505 Chair  

Baird Tammy tbaird@usd386.net 386 Chair Member 

Baker Garold gbaker@usd458.org 458 Chair Member 

Barney Kim kimbarney@smsd.org  Chair  

Batman Kim kim@usd371.org 371 Chair  

Bodensteiner Ryan ryan.bodensteiner@lvpioneers.org  Chair  

Bolz Nancy nancy.bolz@cognia.org  Chair  

Boothe Ben bootheb@usd231.com 231 Chair  

Bruner Genea gbruner@usd346.org 346 Chair  

Brungardt Daniel brungardtd@usd204.net 204 Chair  

Buntain Renee reneebuntain@phtigers.net  Chair  

Burrows Karen kburrows@usd507.org 507 Chair Member 

Burton Corey cburton@usd388.com 388  Member 

Cardon Benjamin bcardon@kssdb.org  Chair  

Clark Greg gclark@usd112.org 112 Chair  

Couch Michael mcouch@usd364.org 364 Chair  

Coulter Stacy scoulter@eurekausd389.net 389 Chair Member 

Craig-Hare Jana jhare@usd348.com 348 Chair  

Cunningham Ryan rcunningham@usd254.org 254 Chair  

Dickman Judy dickmanj@usd430.org 430 Chair  

Dinkel Shanna sdinkel@usd489.com 489 Chair  

Dunning Matt dunningm@usd204.net 204 Chair  

Edmundson Sherri edmundsons@cheylin.com   Member 

Engel Joy Engelj@turnerusd202.org 202 Chair  

Erickson Juanita jerickson@usd461.org 461 Chair  

Fellers Tammy tammyfellers@essdack.org  Chair  

Fierstein Marcy marcyf@hpec611.net 611 Chair  
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Fleener Amanda fleenera@usd459.org 459 Chair Member 

Francis Holly hfrancis@usd402.com 402 Chair  

Gaddis Andrew mcmillan.mandi@usd377.org 377 Chair  

Gatz Jennifer gatzj@usd113.org 113 Chair  

Graham Patrick pgraham@usd434.us 434  Member 

Grinstead Glenna grinsteadg@usd284.org 284 Chair  

Gritten Michael mgritten@pikevalley.com  Chair Member 

Hamlet Jennifer hamletj@usd421.org 421 Chair  

Hammer David david_hammer@usd465.com 465 Chair  

Hampton Brock brockwhampton@gmail.com  Chair  

Harris Shelly sharris@hpec611.net 611 Chair  

Hatfield Adam ahatfield@usd353.com 353 Chair  

Helm Travis travis.helm@kckps.org 500  Member 

Hes Doug dhes@usd252.org 252 Chair  

Hessong Ted ted.hessong@usd234.org  Chair  

Hoffman Kelli khoffman@tps501.org 501  Member 

Hough Paula paulah@usd383.org 383 Chair Member 

Hudson Joel jthudson@yahoo.com  Chair  

Hutton Troy thutton@usd420.org 420 Chair  

Irwin Pam pirwin@usd240.org 240 Chair  

Johnson Jason jjohnson6@gckschools.com  Chair  

Johnson Nicole njohnson@tps501.org 501 Chair  

Johnston Amy ajohnston@mv330.org 330  Member 

Jones Andrea ajones@usd452.org 452 Chair  

Karjala Ryan ryan.karjala@usd253.net 253 Chair  

Kemble Jerri jkemble@classlink.com  Chair  

Kiblinger Shelly shellykiblinger@strategicenvisioning.com  Chair  

Knedler Tami knedler.tami@usd443.org 443 Chair Member 

Kramer Rebecca rkramer@usd345.com 345  Member 

Langdon Troy tlangdon@usd392.com 392 Chair Member 

Leggett Brandi bsleggett@olatheschools.org   Member 

Littrell Lindsay llittrell@usd462.org 462 Chair  
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Losey Bill bill.losey@usd210.org 210 Chair  

Lyder Larry llyder@usd109.org 109 Chair  

Marshall Craig cmarshall@usd244ks.org 244 Chair  

Maxwell Lori lori.maxwell@leoti.org  Chair Member 

McClaran Rachel rachel.mcclaran@usd262.net 262  Member 

McMillan Mandi mcmillan.mandi@usd377.org 377 Chair  

McMillin Alexis alexis.mcmillin@cvilleschools.com  Chair  

McNemar Stephanie smcnemar@colbyeagles.org  Chair  

Meditz Julie meditzj@turnerusd202.org 202 Chair  

Miller Amber amber.miller@swplains.org  Chair  

Miller Mylo mylom@southbarber.com  Chair  

Moeder Jim jmoeder@tregoeagles.com  Chair  

Moore Bert bmoore@ksde.org  Chair  

Morrow Dave dmorrow@usd297.org 297 Chair  

Muprhy Jeanine jmurphy@easton449.org 449 Chair  

Nicholson Cherie cnicholson@usd225.org 225 Chair  

Nordby Steve snordby@gckschools.com  Chair  

Oliver Erin eoliver@usd378.org 378 Chair  

Penka Mark mpenka@usd297.org 297 Chair  

Pontious Barney bpontious@usd101.com 101  Member 

Proctor Ben ben.proctor@usd460.org 460 Chair  

Reed Stacy sreed@usd244ks.org 244  Member 

Richardson Dayna daynarichardson45@gmail.com  Chair  

Ricks Amy aricks@gckschools.com   Member 

Rierson Cody riersonc@usd423.org 423  Member 

Robertson Kathy KAROBERTSON@ELDORADOSCHOOLS.ORG  Chair  

Robinson Casey crobinson@hoxie.org  Chair  

Root Antoinette aroot@usd398.com 398 Chair Member 

Sample Joe jsample@usd456.org 456 Chair  

Sells Jeff jsells@usd394.com 394  Member 

Short Sandy sshort@g.emporia.edu  Chair  

Smith Darla dsmith@smokyhill.org  Chair  
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Smith Caleb caleb.smith@usd373.org 373 Chair Member 

Smith Brian bsmith@usd493.com 493 Chair  

Soellner Adelyn adelyn.soellner@usd262.net 262 Chair  

Sramek Lacy lsramek@usd105.org 105  Member 

Stalford Lora lora.stalford@cvilleschools.com  Chair  

Stumpf Roger rstumpf@usd306.org 306 Chair  

Swayne Shelly sswayne@usd407.org 407 Chair  

Theurer Ty theurert@usd300ks.com  Chair  

Thomas Shawn sthomas@usd346.org 346  Member 

Trimble Rhonda rtrimble21@gmail.com  Chair  

Van Ranken Fred fred.vanranken@usd373.org 373 Chair  

Vossler Victoria vicki_vossler@usd368.org 368 Chair  

Waggoner Ruth rawaggoner@mnu.edu  Chair  

Warner Kevin kwarner@usd214.org 214 Chair  

Warren Lacy lacy.warren@usd409.net 409  Member 

West John jwest@usd387.org 387 Chair Member 

Whetzal John jwhetzal@usd114.org 114  Member 

White Rhonda rwhite@sekconnection.com  Chair  

Wolf Brent bwolf@usd260.com 260 Chair  

Wyatt Sheena wyatts@usd308.com 308 Chair  

This portion of the list created and posted on the KSDE website on 2/16/2022. 
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